The Pinnacle Global School
Neemuch

STD 3







SUBJECT - ENGLISH

MONTH NAME OF THE BOOK CHAPTER
Buzzword Ch-1 White Mice
APRIL Ch-2 A question of Grammar
Grammar Sentences
Subject and Predicate
JUNE Buzzword Poem-1 The flower school
Grammar Parts of speech , Noun
Ch-3 Papaya's Adventure
Buzzword Ch- 4 Wind song
TULY Poem-.2 A Minor Bird .
Grammar Noun, Adjectives, possession
Degrees of comparison
Composition 1
Ch-1,2,3
PT-1(2.8.21t07.8.21 —
( ° ) Grammar- Sentences and Noun
Ch-5 A battle in the jungle
AUGUST B d
UGUs o Ch-6 Robinhood and John Little (Play)
Grammar Articles, pronoun, Verb
Singular and plural
SEPTEMBER Grammar The tense: Simple present tense
Revision for Term I
Term - 1(1.10.21-11.10.21) Ch-1to Ch- 6, Poem- 1 and 2
Grammar
OCTOBER Buzzword Ch-7 Vertical Descent
Present Continuous tense
Grammar
Present Prefect tense
Buzzword Poem- 3 Wandering Singers
NOVEMBER Simple past tense
Grammar ,
Past continuous tense
PT-IT (22.11.21 - 27.11.21) Ch-7, poem- 3 and grammar
Buzzword Ch- 8 Cuss Interviews the Stranger
Ch- 9 The Blossom Tree
December Simple future tense
Grammar The 'going to' form

Future Continuous Tense




Ch-10 Uncle Richard's new year dinner

B d
urEwor Ch-11 Memories are made of Buttermilk
JANUARY PT-III (17.01.22 - 22.1.22) . Ch- 9 and ?0, Gramrpar
Negative sentences, interrogative sentences
Grammar Adverbs
Prepositions, Conjunctions
Buzzword Poem- 4 Lemon Pie
Active and passive voice
FEBRUARY Direct and indirect speech

Grammar Punctuation

Understanding words better

Synonyms and antonyms

Revision For TERM - 11

Ch- 7 to Ch-11, poem-3 to poem- 5
MARCH TERM II (8.03.22 - 18.03.22)

Grammar
SUBJECT : HINDI

MONTH NAME OF THE BOOK CHAPTER
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SUBJECT - MATHEMATICS

MONTH NAME OF THE BOOK CHAPTER
APRIL New Math Time Ch-1 Large Numbers
JUNE New Math Time Ch-2 Addition/Subtraction and their Application
TULY New Math Time Ch-3 Multiplication gnd prISlOH and their
Application
PT-1(2.8.21 t0 7.8.21) Ch-1,2,3
AUGUST : Ch- 4 Factors and Multiples
New Math Time -
Ch- 5 Fractions
SEPTEMBER New Math Time Ch- 6 Decimal Numbers
Revision for Term |
Term - 1(1.10.21-11.10.21) Ch-1to Ch-6
OCTOBER
New Math Time Ch- 7 Symmetry, Pattern and Nets
New Math Time Ch- 7 Symmetry, Pattern and Nets (Continue)
NOVEMBER New Math Time Ch- 8 Geometry
PT-IT (22.11.21 - 27.11.21) Ch- 7 and 8
Ch- 9 Measurment
December New Math Time
Ch- 10 Perimeter, Area and Volume
, Ch-11 Time/Speed and Temperature
New Math T
JANUARY R Ch- 12 Maths in Maps
PT-IIT (17.01.22 - 22.1.22) Ch-9and 10
FEBRUARY New Math Time Ch- 13 Graphs
Revision For TERM - 11
MARCH TERMII (8.03.22 - 18.03.22) Ch- 7 to Ch- 13




SUBJECT - SCIENCE

MONTH NAME OF THE BOOK CHAPTER
L - | Health and Hygi
APRIL Mastering science Ch 1 Hecl gnd JEET
Ch- 2 Growing plants
JUNE Mastering science Ch- 3 Safety and first aid
JULY Mastering scicnoe Ch- 4 Solids, liquids, 2_1nd gases
Ch- 5 Rocks and minerals
PT-1(2.8.21t0 7.8.21) Ch-1,2,3
AUGUST Mastering sci Ch- 6 Soil erosion and conservation
astering science , ,
Ch- 7 Amazing animals
SEPTEMBER Mastering science Ch- 8 Skeletal systems and nervous systems
Revision for Term I
OCTOBER Term - 1 (1.10.21-11.10.21) Ch-1to Ch-8
Mastering science Ch-9 For.ce, work and-energy
NOVEMBER Ch- 10 Essential for life- Air and water
PT-I1(22.11.21 - 27.11.21) Ch-9
December Mastering science Ch- 11 Moon and artificial satellite
Mastering science Ch- 1.2 Natural disasters
JANUARY Ch- 13 Our Environment and natural resources
PT-II1(17.01.22 - 22.1.22) Ch-10and 11
FEBRUARY Revision for Term II
MARCH TERMII (8.03.22 - 18.03.22) Ch-9to Ch- 13




SUBJECT - SOCIAL STUDIES

MONTH NAME OF THE BOOK CHAPTER
: . Ch- 1 Maps and Globes
APRIL 1 St
Social Studies Ch- 2 Parallel and Meridians
JUNE Social Studies Ch- 3 Movements of the Earth- Their Effects
Ch-4 Major Landforms
JULY Social Studies Ch- 5 Natural Resources
Ch- 6 Weather and Climate
PT-1(2.8.21t0 7.8.21) Ch-1to Ch-6
Ch- 7 The Equatorial Region
AUGUST Social Studies Ch- 8 The Land of Sand
Ch- 9 The Land of Snow and Ice
Ch- 10 The treeless Grasslands
SEPTEMBER Social Studies Ch- 11 Our Environment
Revision for Term I
Term - 1(1.10.21-11.10.21) Ch- 1 to Ch- 11
OCTOBER
Social Studies Ch-12 Environmental Pollution
Social Studies Ch- 13 Natural Disasters
NOVEMBER Ch- 14 Staying Healthy
PT-11 (22.11.21 - 27.11.21) Ch- 12,13 and 14
Ch- 15 Communicating Through Writing
December Social Studies Ch- 16 Let's Keep in Touch
Ch- 17 Transport
: . Ch- 18 They Make us proud
1 St
Social Studies Ch-19 Struggle Towards Freedom
JANUARY PT-IIT (17.01.22 - 22.1.22) Ch- 15,16, 17
) . Ch- 20 India wins freedom
1 St
Social Studies Ch- 21 Governing Ourselves
FEBRUARY Social Studies Ch- 22 The United Nations
Revision For TERM - 11
MARCH TERM II (8.03.22 - 18.03.22) Ch- 13 to Ch- 22




SUBJECT - COMPUTER

MONTH NAME OF THE BOOK CHAPTER
APRIL GO DIGITAL Ch- 1 Introduction to Computers
JUNE GO DIGITAL Ch- 2 More on MS windows 10
JULY GO DIGITAL Ch- 2 More on MS windows 10 (Continue)
PT-1(2.8.21t0 7.8.21) Ch-1and?2
AUGUST GO DIGITAL Ch- 3 More on word 2013
SEPTEMBER GO DIGITAL Ch- 4 Tables in word 2013
Revision for Term [
Term - I (1.10.21-11.10.21) Ch-1to Ch-4
OCTOBER GO DIGITAL Ch- 5 More on powerpoint 2013
NOVEMBER GO DIGITAL Ch- 5 More on powerpoint 2013 (Continue)
PT-I1 (22.11.21 - 27.11.21) Ch-5and 6
December GO DIGITAL Ch- 6 Learn to use excel 2013
JANUARY GO DIGITAL Ch- 7 More on internet
PT-III (17.01.22 - 22.1.22) Ch- 6
FEBRUARY GO DIGITAL Ch- 8 more on ICT
Revision for Term 11
MARCH TERMII (8.03.22 - 18.03.22) Ch- 7 to Ch- 8




SUBJECT - GK

MONTH NAME OF THE BOOK CHAPTER
Ch- 1 Our National Flag
APRIL YOU MUST KNOW Ch-2 Most Beautiful fishes
Ch- 3 Basic Yogasanas
JUNE YOU MUST KNOW Ch- 4 Animated movies
Ch- 5 Tallest Marvels
Ch- 6 Logos
JULY YOU MUST KNOW Ch- 7Tlove my india
Ch- 8 Our Freedom struggle
Ch- 9 Proud of Indian Forces
PT-1(2.8.21t0 7.8.21) Ch- 1to Ch-9
Ch- 10 Famous animal safaris
Ch- 11 Futuristic toys
AUGUST YOU MUST KNOW Ch- 12 Health tips tp prevent constipation
Ch-13 National Sports
Ch- 14 Mastering The Art of public speaking
Ch- 15 National Flags
YOU MUST KNOW Ch- 16 Amazing Roller Coasters in the world
SEPTEMBER Ch- 17 The Taj mahal India's Jewel
Revision for Term [
Term - I (1.10.21-11.10.21) Ch-1to Ch- 17
OCTOBER YOU MUST KNOW Ch- 18 World's E?ctremes
Ch- 19 Cleanliness
Ch- 20 Intelligent Animals
NOVEMBER YOUMUSTKNOW Ch- 21 Extreme airports of the world
PT-I1 (22.11.21 - 27.11.21) Ch- 18 to Ch- 21
Ch- 22 Harmful Effects of Cosmetics
December YOU MUST KNOW Che 23 River Story

Ch- 24 Saint Teresa of Kolkata

Ch- 25 Gesture Communication




JANUARY

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 26 Stay Healthy

Ch- 27 Optical illusions

Ch- 28 Metro system

PT-II (17.01.22 - 22.1.22)

Ch- 22 to Ch- 28

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 29 Banned in countries

Ch- 30 Real Heroes

Ch- 31 Famous Residences

FEBRUARY

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 32 Adventure Sports

Ch- 33 Mera Bharat mahan

Ch- 34 Unique Nations

Ch- 35 Rags to Riches

Ch- 36 Aircraft- past, present and future

Ch- 37 Natural Wonders

Revision for Term 11

MARCH

TERM II (8.03.22 - 18.03.22)

Ch- 18 to Ch- 37




CCA FOR THE MONTESSORI WING

S. No Activity Day Date

. Poetry Recitation Saturday 17/07/2021

. Fancy Dress Competition Saturday 14/08/2021

. Rakhi making competition Saturday 21/08/2021

. Nanhe Kavi Saturday 18/09/2021

. Diya decoration Saturday 23/10/2021

. Dance competition Saturday 14/11/2021

. Pinnacle Sports Meet Monday to Saturday 20/12/2021 to
23/12/2021

. Kite making competition Saturday 15/01/2021

SUBJECT ENRICHMENTS ACTIVITY

S. No Activity Day Date
Colour Thursday 08/04/2021
. Shapes Wednesday 30/06/2021
. Seasons Saturday 31/07/2021
. Animals Wednesday 22/09/2021
. Community helpers Wednesday 27/10/2021
. Vegetables Wednesday 17/11/2021
. Birds Wednesday 08/12/2021
. Fruits Wednesday 12/01/2022
. Opposites Wednesday 02/02/2022
EXAM SCHEDULE

S.No Examination Date

. Evaluation — I 25/08/2021 to 30/08/21

. Evaluation — II 26/11/2021 to 29/11/2021

. Evaluation — I11 07/03/2022 to 14/03/2022



ART & CRAFT FOR MONTESSORI

FOR THE SESSION 2021-22

S.N ACTIVITY DAY DATE
01 Paper plate sun art Saturday 03/04/2021
02 Blue day Thursday 15/04//2021
03 Earth day craft Saturday 24/04/2021
04 Rabbit craft Saturday 23/06/2021
05 Pink day Monday 28/06/2021
06 Doctor's Day Activity Thursday 01/07/2021
07 Family Tree Friday 09/07/2021
08 Hand and feet painting Monday 26/07/2021

(parents Day)

09 Rain craft Wednesday 11/08 /2021
10 Green day Saturday 25/08/2021
11 Paper boat craft Wednesday 8/09/2021

12 Orange day Wednesday 15/09/2021
13 Fruits day Wednesday 29/9/2021

14 Vegetable day Friday 1/10/2021

15 Yellow Day Wednesday 20/10/2021
16 Fork painting Wednesday 10/11/2021
17 Pen stand Wednesday 24/11/2021
18 Red day Wednesday 01/12/2021
19 Santa clause Saturday 11/12/2021
20 Christmas tree Wednesday 15/12/2021
21 White day Wednesday 19/01/2021
22 Butterfly craft Wednesday 09/02/2022
23 Rainbow craft Wednesday 16/02/2022




CCA FOR MONTH APRIL TO FEB.
(STD.ITO STD. VII)

S.N. MONTH DATE COMPETITION
17/04/2021 Mosaic Art
01 April 24/04/2021 Drawing Art
09/07/2021 Tree Day-Dress
02 July Likea Tree
24/07/2021 Parents DAY
14/07/2021 Patriotic Dance
comp.
03 August 21/07/2021 Matki
Decoration
Comp.
MatkiPhod
04 September 18/09/2021 Fireless
Cooking
25/09/2021 | Spell Bee Comp.
05 October 23/10/2021 Rangoli
Comp.
06 November 13/11/2021 Dance
Comp.
13/12/2021 Picnic
15/12/2021 Picnic
07 December  [717/12/2021 Picnic
24/12/2021 Christmas Cele.
Kite Making
15/01/2022 Comp.
08 January 20/01/2022 | Debate Comp.
09 February 19/02/2022 Quiz Comp.




LIST OF HOLIDAYS

DATE DAY EVENTS
2/04/2021 Friday Good Friday
13/04/2021 Tuesday Gudipadwa
14/4/2021 Wednesday Ambedkar Jayanti
21/04/2021 Wednesday Ram navmi
3/07/2021 Saturday Rath yatra
21/7/2021 Wednesday Eid al adha
20/8/2021 Friday Moharram
30/8/2021 Monday Janmashtami
10/9/2021 Friday Ganesh Chaturthi
02/10/2021 Saturday Gandhi Jayanti
06/10/2021 Wednesday Sarvapitra Amavasya
13/10/2021 17/10/2021 Durga pooja break
19/10/2021 Tuesday Eid-Milad
02/11/2021 07/11/2021 Diwali Break
19/11/2021 Friday Guru Nanak Jayanti
24/12/2021 01/01/2022 Winter Break
14/01/2022 Friday Makar sankrati
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